MAYOR LINDA GORTON m‘ LEXIN GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO:
FROM: / !, s
Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality
DATE: September 19, 2019

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 (Final) — Riviera Road Culvert Replacement, Contract #306-2018

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 (Final) to the agreement with
C3 Construction, LLC for the Riviera Road Culvert Replacement Project, increasing the contract price by the sum
of $11,992.50 from $270,000.00 to $281,992.50 and extending the contract completion date 60 calendar days from
July 8, 2019 to September 6, 2019.

Why ate you requesting?

1. Steel plates were added to help minimize movement between angled culvert sections, since they do
not have tongue and groove joints;

2. Additional full width milling and paving was needed to repair damage to the existing street surface;

3. Diriveway rework was necessaty because the new headwall came closer to the existing driveway than
anticipated and created an unsafe situation for the homeowner.

The changes mentioned above extend the timeframe of completion by 60 calendar days. The final contract
completion date is now September 6, 2019.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: ~ $11,992.50
The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are the funds budgeted?
The funds are budgeted in: 4052-303204-3334-92211 2019 LFUCG STORM_REHAB CONSTRUCT

Martin / Albright

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3133 Phone / 859.258.3879 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



