R-604-2019
Original R-740-2018
Contract # 306-2018 -

DATE: ' September 24, 2019 ‘
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN CCUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE Conract Modificaiton:  |No.1 (Final)
. - ORDER - - :
CONTRACT #: 306-2018
PRQOJECT: Riviera Road Culvert Replacement
Bid No. 140-2018
Resolution No. 740-2018
TO: C3 Construction, LLC

1315-C West Main Street
Lexington, KY 40508

N A AT NI ATV

WA AR AT M A R N e

R S e e oI K K R T

B A I o R EF FeR LS

Original Contract Amount $270,000.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications

Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
Existing Contract Amount - memmwm%gﬂg&gg
N;? méasé/decr;zasé) n Contract Amount - (From following pages) $11,992.50
Percent Change of This Contract Modification R RS rerre Mmﬁb
Original Contract Amount - " s $270,000.00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications $11,992.50
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 4%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $281,992.50

S S S S

R R R R e R R RO R R R R R R s

: O = ; ' 'L
Recommended by QE,.. A e G (Proj. Engr.) Date_ﬂ,t ¢¢7
Accepted by / (Consultant) Date

¢ Z
Accepted by ' 4 S ) (Contractor) Date ‘ZL ft'z (9
Approved by A e / 0/ 7/// 7 (Director) Date
Approved by ((}é/lb(‘}/\( aQ M (Commissioner) Date Qlfﬂb
Approved by m&) (Mayor or CAD) Date_\_\_ \3/20 \4

S R e B0 O S M S It I A e O B S A B TS




September 24, 2019

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE:
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |No.1 (Final)
CONTRACT #: |306-2018
Project:  Riviera Road culvert Replacement "(Resolution 740-2018) o )
TO: C3 Construction, LLC
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
I:\?E AgEEIJ_/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decreasperirecontract lncreassriir;:ontract
1] ADD [Steel Plates EA 1 $ - |$ 2,495.00
2| ADD |Additional Milling & Asphalit EA 1 $ - $ 1,897.50
3| ADD |Driveway Rework EA 1 $ - $ 7,600.00
4| ADD |60 Calendar Days to the Construction Schedule $ - $ -
— (Contract Extended to September 06, 2019) $ - $ -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A $ - $ -
N/A N N RN R N $ - |3 -
Total decre;se S o $ ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ _

Total increase

11,992.50

Net (increase) in contract price

$ 11,992.50

Page 1 of 1



Page 3 of 3
i

PROJECT: Riviera Road Culvert Replacement
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

CONTRACT NO. 306-2018

CHANGE ORDER: No. 1 (Fina))

Necessity for change:

1. The plates were added to help minimize movement between angled culvert sections
since they do not have tongue and groove joints.
2. The additional full width milling and paving was needed to repair damage to the
existing street surface. l
3. The driveway rework was necessary because the new headwall came closer to the
existing driveway than anticipated and created an unsafe situation for the homeowner.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X Nﬁ

If "Yes", explain.
Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __Yes _ X Not Necessary

| !
I

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? Yes | X_ Nd

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Extended Construction 60 Calendar Days
(September 6, 2019)

Mayor

Hondo)sooidss) __ulizi2e10




-

T T Wit R — e
e et ] et 1) ot A ST U P SO § I | B
i ..u :‘ '— E g '__| ¢ ) lu'-‘ -
: :.:' .L »: J. d
| ' oject-Ared-{inqred) R
it '] (1.%:; ) a@ :_” B @3“
S BT Sl SO IS PRt NN ISR N ) PRy NEuE PN BT b A
el ‘,‘,R'iﬁifle'ﬁéﬁﬁm, - -'R‘iiie_na_RH'i.P»',.' D B

i

[
b
|

Iv‘e




RLES H. MARTIN P.E.

" DIRECTOR |
WATER QUALITY

MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ LE XI N GTON : CHA

TO: Mayor Linda Gox n
Coun "
- FROM: /
Charles H. Martin, P.E., , Director
Division of Water Quahty
DATE: September 19, 2019

SUBJECT: Change Otder No. 1 (Final) — Riviera Road Culvert Replacement, Contract #306-20

18

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 (Final) to the |
C3 Construction, LLC for the Riviera Road Culvert Replacement Project, increasing the contract pri
of $11,992.50 from $270,000.00 to $281,992.50 and extending the contract completion date 60 calen:
July 8, 2019 to September 6, 2019.

Why are you requesting?

1. Steel plates were added to help minimize movement between angled culvert sections, sin
not have tongue and groove joints;

2. Additional full width milling and paving was needed to repair damage to the existing stre

oreement with
ce by the sum
dar days from

ce they Ido

et surface;

3. Driveway rework was necessaty because the new headwall came closet to the existing dtiveway than

anticipated and created an unsafe situation for the homeowner.

The changes mentioned -above extend the timeframe of completion by 60 calendar days. The
completion date is now September 6, 2019.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is:  $11,992.50
The cost for future FY is: N/A

Ase the funds budgeted?

final contract

The funds are budgeted in: 4052-303204-3334-92211 2019 LFUCG STORM_REHAB CONSTRUCT

Martin / Albright

. 200 East Main St., Lexington, KY. 40507 / 859:258.3133 Phone /-859.258.3879 Fax / lexingtonky.gov -




