DATE:
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

September 24, 2019

Contract Modificaiton:  [No.1 (Final)
ORDER
__Oozd.x.po._. # 306-2018
PROJECT: Riviera Road Culvert Replacement o
Bid No. 140-2018
Resolution No. 740-2018
TO: C3 Construction, LLC

1315-C West Main Street
Lexington, KY 40508

o

TR a e T e e e AN T e R AT TS e

T R e e T e T T e T T T T T T T AT T T T AT
Original Contract Amount $270,000.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
Existing Contract Amount $270,000. oo
= B T R Rt T T T T YT e T Ba T e e T e T e e T T 3‘\.\.'.
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - Amqoa *o__oi_zc vm@mmv $11 .omm.mo
Percent O:m:mm of This Oo::.moﬂ zoaa_om:o: 4%
S T e X X X XX XN
Original Oo::.ma >Soc:ﬁ $270,000.00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications $11,992.50
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 4%
2m<< Oo:qmoﬂ >Boc:~ _:o_:&:@ this O:m:@m O&Q $281,992.50

O B e e

(Proj. m:o_,.v

Accepted by

e

] (Consultant) Date o
Accepted by W\i\\fh ___ {Contractor) Date Hmﬂu&mml
Approved by ____ (Director) Date B
Approved by - . {Commissioner) Date n
Approved by o _(Mayor or CAD) Date _




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: September 24, 2019
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod # |No.1 (Final)
CONTRACT #: |306-2018
Project:  Riviera Road culvert Replacement (Resolution 740-2018)
TO: C3 Construction, LLC
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

__,/_m%.d >%mm_v.\ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Dmoﬂmmwhmﬁmoo::moﬁ _:o_.mmqu_m”%o::moﬁ

1| ADD |Steel Plates EA 1 - $ 2,495.00

2| ADD |Additional Milling & Asphalt EA 1 - $ 1,897.50

3| ADD |Driveway Rework EA 1 - $ 7,600.00
4| ADD |60 Calendar Days to the Construction Schedule - $ =
(Contract Extended to September 06, 2019) - |$ -
N/A - $ -
N/A - $ -
N/A - $ -
N/A - $ -
N/A - $ -
N/A - $ -
N/A - $ -
N/A - $ -
N/A - $ -
z\> e T AT TR a T AT AT T Ty T AT T AT e T T e e TN e T T e T T e T e T T T e e et e e e T, - % ”

Total decrease

Total increase

Net (increase) in contract price

$ 11,992.50

Page 1 of 1



Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Riviera Road Culvert Replacement
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

CONTRACT NO. 306-2018

CHANGE ORDER: No. 1 (Final)

Necessity for change:

1. The plates were added to help minimize movement between angled culvert sections
since they do not have tongue and groove joints.

2. The additional full width milling and paving was needed to repair damage to the
existing street surface.

3. The driveway rework was necessary because the new headwall came closer to the
existing driveway than anticipated and created an unsafe situation for the homeowner.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _X_ No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?  Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Extended Construction 60 Calendar Days
(September 6, 2019)

Mayor Date




